# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Insight, Inc.		01/07/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHS Global Insight, Inc.
Street Address:	24 Hartwell Ave.
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863725	DATAINSIGHT
Registration Number:	2921446	THE POWER OF PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	2813740	GLOBAL INSIGHT
Registration Number:	1512514	AREMOS
Registration Number:	1262328	DATA RESOURCES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900154149

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Smith

Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79527-377874

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Smith	
Signature:	/Joshua A. Smith/	
Date:	02/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Global Insight to IHS Global Insight#page1.tif source=Global Insight to IHS Global Insight#page2.tif source=Global Insight to IHS Global Insight#page3.tif source=Global Insight to IHS Global Insight#page4.tif source=Global Insight to IHS Global Insight#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0600

# F FPC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

M MUST BE TYPE	D Certificate of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)
	(General Daws Chapter 1902), General 1904, 250 Clin 1151427
ixact name of corporat	ion: Global Insight, Inc.  (as contained in the Division's records)
egistered office addres	cT Corporation System, 155 Federal Street, Suite 700, Boston, I
This amendment shall	:hange:
(check appropriate	box(es))
the corporation's	name to*: IHS Global Insight Inc.
the period of the	corporation's duration to: No Change
the state or count	ry of its incorporation to": No Change
the street address	of its principal office to: 24 Hartwell Ave., Lexington, MA 02421
the fiscal year end	to: No Change
the activities cond	lucted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth: No Change
s. Its officers and di	ectors: See Attached
*********	

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

P.C. MA030 - 08/21/2007 E 7 System Online

g150da (504950e11549-01/13/05

REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0601

01/07/2009 17:27 16174280928  $\mathsf{CT}$ PAGE 03/06

	ificate is effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days date of filling is specified:
Signed b	y: Stephen Green (signature of authorized individual)  Chairman of the board of directors.
لــا	President,
×	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary.
an this	7th day of January, 2009

MAG30 - 08/21/2007 C T System Online

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GLOBAL INSIGHT, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "IHS GLOBAL INSIGHT INC.", THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3318395 8320

090013330

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.ahtml

Daniel Smile Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7067809

DATE: 01-07-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0603

# IHS GLOBAL INSIGHT INC.

## **DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS**

<u>Directors</u>	<u>Address</u>
Scott Key	24 Hartwell Ave. Lexington, MA 02421
Michael Sullivan	15 Inverness Way East Englewood, CO 80112
Stephen Green	1350 Avenue of the Americas Suite 840 New York, NY 10019

<u>Officers</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Address</u>
Scott Key	President, Chief Operating Officer	24 Hartwell Ave. Lexington, MA 02421
Stephen Green	Senior Vice President, Secretary	1350 Avenue of the Americas Suite 840
Francis J. Mullins	Vice President, Assistant Secretary	New York, NY 10019 15 Inverness Way East Englewood, CO 80112

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0604 MA SOC Filing Number: 200944950520 Date: 01/07/2009 5:27 PM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on: January 07, 2009 5:27 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statuan Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

278629-1-0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 02/06/2010